
Citizens Union of the City of New York
invites you to its

2015 Awards Dinner
honoring

Mylan L. Denerstein
Partner, Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 

Public Service Award
Adam Flatto

President, The Georgetown Company 
Business Leadership Award
Haeda B. Mihaltses 

Executive Director of External Affairs, The New York Mets 
Public Service Award

Stephen P. Younger 
Partner, Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP 

Civic Leadership Award
Featured Remarks 

Hon. Eric T. Schneiderman 
Attorney General, State of New York

Thursday, October 22, 2015 

The Pierre
2 East 61st Street

New York City

Reception 	 6:00 pm
Dinner      	 7:15 pm Business Attire



Citizens Union Board of Directors

Peter J.W. Sherwin, Chair
John P. Avlon
Eddie Bautista
Nancy Bowe
Richard Briffault
Tony Perez Cassino
Curtis Cole
Christina R. Davis 
Allan H. Dobrin
Gail Erickson
Barbara J. Fife
Mark Foggin

Ester R. Fuchs, Ph.D.
Lorna B. Goodman
John R. Horan
Robert M. Kaufman
Shekar Krishnan
Eric S. Lee
Gena Lovett
Malcolm MacKay
Antonio Magliocco, Jr.
Randy M. Mastro
Anthony S. Mattia
Gary P. Naftalis

Tom Osterman
Luis O. Reyes, Ph.D.
Torrance Robinson
Alan Rothstein
Frederick Schaffer
Gregory Silbert
Anthony R. Smith
Hector Soto
Jason Stewart
Edward C. Swenson
Cindy VandenBosch

Dick Dadey, Executive Director

Citizens Union Foundation Board of Directors

Peter J.W. Sherwin, Chair 
Hon. Robert Abrams, 
President
Luis Garden Acosta
Kenneth W. Austin
Monica Azare
Judi Rappoport Blitzer

Nancy Bowe
Anthony Crowell
Christina R. Davis
Gail Erickson
Nicole Gordon
George S. Kaufman
Robert M. Kaufman

Ian L. Kelley
Marc D. Norman
Juanita Scarlett 
Kenneth Seplow
Marjorie B. Tiven
Grace Lyu Volckhausen

Event Chairs
John P. Avlon
Monica Azare
John Banks
Judith E. Bergtraum
Matthew L. Biben
Judi Rappoport Blitzer
Nancy Bowe
Michael F. Buchanan
Tonio Burgos
Michael A. Cardozo
John Catsimatidis
Kevin G. Chavers
John P. (“Sean”) Coffey
Steven M. Cohen
Curtis Cole

Eric Corngold
Ashley Cotton
Edward F. Cox
Paul C. Cronson
Anthony Crowell
Christina R. Davis
Allan H. Dobrin
Douglas W. Dunham
Ester R. Fuchs, Ph.D.
Harry Giannoulis
Catherine Giuliani
Lorna B. Goodman
T.J. Gottesdiener
John Halloran
Patricia E. Harris

Michele Hirshman
Robert M. Kaufman
Nancy Kestenbaum
Daniel J. Kramer
Bernice K. Leber
Janno Lieber
Robert C. Lieber
Richard Mack
Randy M. Mastro
Thomas L. McMahon
David S. Moross
Tom Osterman
Frances A. Resheske
Marshall Rose
Lesley Rosenthal

Frederick Schaffer
Samuel W. Seymour
Marc V. Shaw
Peter J.W. Sherwin
John S. Siffert
Edward Skyler
Orin Snyder
Joshua L. Steiner
Thomas (“Toby”) D. Thacher II 
Marjorie B. Tiven
Peter F. Vallone, Sr.
Grace Lyu Volckhausen
Jeff Wilpon

Empire Patron
Judi Rappoport Blitzer
Bloomberg Philanthropies
Nancy & Anthony Bowe
Michael A. Cardozo
John A. Catsimatidis/ Red Apple Group

Lorna Goodman
Robert M. Kaufman 
Antonio Magliocco, Jr.
NY METS/ Sterling Equities

Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP
Proskauer Rose LLP 
Peter J.W. Sherwin
Jason Stewart/ IAC

Gotham Patron
Citi
The City University of New York 
Paul Cronson/ C/S Holdings LLC 
The Durst Organization

Gail Erickson
Barbara J. Fife
Gary P. Naftalis/ Kramer Levin Naftalis  

& Frankel LLP

Marjorie B. Tiven 
Grace Lyu Volckhausen

Host Committee

Hon. Robert Abrams/ Stroock Stroock & 
Lavan LLP

John P. Avlon & Margaret Hoover 
Matthew L. Biben/ Debevoise & Plimpton 
Tonio Burgos 
Curtis Cole
Con Edison
Blair Effron 

JPMorgan Chase & Co.
Nancy Kestenbaum & David Klafter
Janno Lieber/ WTC Properties, LLC
Thomas L. McMahon/ TLM Associates
David Moross/ Falconhead Capital 
Tom Osterman
The Parkside Group 

Real Estate Board of New York
Kenneth & Barbara Seplow
Anthony R. Smith
Joshua L. Steiner 
Thomas (“Toby”) D. Thacher II & Joseph A. 

DeLuca/ Thacher Associates, LLC 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz
Prudence & Stephen P. Younger

Civic Patron

Gotham Host
Albany Law School
AT&T 
Monica Azare 
Keiki-Michael Cabanos
Caesar and Napoli, P.C.  
James F. Capalino
Ashley C. Cotton/ Forest City Ratner 

Companies 
Anthony W. Crowell
Christina R. Davis
Nan & Richard Davis 
Mylan L. Denerstein 
Helen & Henry Freedman
Friedman Kaplan Seiler & Adelman LLP 
Neil V. Getnick & Margaret J. Finerty/ Getnick 

& Getnick LLP
Catherine Giuliani
Michele Hirshman
Robin & Edgar Lampert
Eric S. Lee 

Susan B. Lindenauer
Richard Mack 
Anthony S. & Elise Mattia
Mr. & Mrs. Richard J. Miller, Jr.
Roy L. Reardon & Patricia M. Hynes
Samuel W. Rosenblatt
The May and Samuel Rudin Family Foundation
Stu Loeser & Co.
TD Bank
Kathryn Wylde/ Partnership for NYC

Civic Host
Kenneth W. Austin 
Thomas & Jana Bergdall
Anthony Borelli 
Joe Calderone 
Kevin G. Chavers 
Connelly, McLaughlin & Woloz
Cozen O’Connor 
Evangeline Douris-Hanac 
David & Meade Fogel  

Garment District Alliance 
Steven Kobre 
Edward S. Kornreich
Arnold N. Kriss
Lisa S. Lim/ Akerman LLP
Roger Juan Maldonado
Jennifer March/ Citizens’ Committee for 

Children of New York
Karen E. Meara/ Carter Ledyard  

& Milburn LLP
MSG Holdings, L.P. 
Jeanne B. Mullgrav
Martin S. Needelman
John Nonna
Michael B. Powers/ Phillips Lytle LLP
Alan Rothstein
Janette Sadik-Khan
Edward Spiro
Richard Weinberg
Mark C. Zauderer

Excelsior Sponsor
The Georgetown Company Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Mariana & George Kaufman



C itizens Union is a nonpartisan good government group dedicated to 
making democracy work for all New Yorkers. 

Citizens Union, a civic watchdog that combats corruption and fights 
for political reform, works to ensure fair and open elections, honest and efficient 
government, and a civically-engaged public.  We are New Yorkers from diverse 
backgrounds and political beliefs, connected to our communities and united in 
our commitment to put the city’s long-term interest ahead of all special inter-
ests.  Principled and pragmatic, Citizens Union is an independent force for con-
structive reform, driving policy and educating the public to achieve accountable 
government in the City and State of New York.  

To purchase tickets online: www.citizensunion.org
Or by telephone: (212)-228-7446 ext. 39

299 Broadway, Suite 700, New York, NY 10007
Tel: (212) 227-0342 ext. 16 Fax: (212) 227-0345

Email: dinner@citizensunion.org
www.citizensunion.org


